Parcel # 1022-32-110-018

REDUESTED BY IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2004 NOV. 17 AM 9: 32

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

PAIDK DEPUTY

Affidavit

TERMINATION OF JOINT TENANCY

(Death of a Joint tenant)

Leonard C. Kelsey of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That, Barbara Ann Kelsey, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of, Certificate of Death, is the same person as Barbara Ann Kelsey named as one of the 11-17-2004 parties in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed dated executed by Barbara Ann Kelsev Leonard Charles Kelsey, Edna Ann Almond, Frank Leroy Kelsey as tenants in common and Barbara Ann Kelsey as joint tenants with right of survivorship recorded In Book 1004 Page 8/95 of Official Records of. Douglas Co. NV LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 51, as shown on the map of Topaz Subdivision filed in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 10, 1954

GRANTEES ADDRESS: 3690 Olive St. Santa Ynez, CA 93460

Witness the hand of said grantor, this //da	ay of N_{OO} 2004.	
State of <u>Nevaclu</u>	\times	
County of Docestan	hEDNARD CKIELSEY Dednihsen, notany)	,
On 1/-17-BODY	before me Larraine Diednihsen, notary	ouble
Date Leonard	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appeared	Name of Signer	

personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas LORRAINE DIEDRICHSEN My Appointment Expires April 15, 2007

whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Maire Steducken

Signature of Notary Public

0629507 RK 1104 PG 08197

STATE OF CALLEDINIA CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD.

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

			CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH				
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT 4- FIRST (GIVE		USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO EPASURE: VS-11E (RE 2. MIODILE	I, MATERIALIS OF ALTERNATION		ISTRATION HUMBER		
	BARBARA	.,	ANN	KELS				
DATA	AKA. ALSO KNOWN AS Include full Af-	(A (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		4. DATE OF BIRTH mm/dd/cayy	S. AGE Yrs. IF UNDER ONE YE	AR IF UNDER 34 HOURS 6. SEX		
SKA.		10. SOCIAL SECURITY NU	IMBER . 11. EVER IN U.S. ARMED R	11/27/1918 ORCES? 12 MARITAL STATUS	85			
PERSONAL	9. RETH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY CA	2422	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MIDOWED	09/07/2			
ST.	16 EDICATION - Highest Lengthuges 14/15. WAS DECEDENT SPANISHVISPANICLATING? (If yes, see worksheet on back.) 16. DECEDENT'S RACE Up to 3 moses may be fetted (see worksheet on back.)							
ECEDENTS	HS GRADUATE YES X NO CAUCASIAN							
8	17. USUAL OCCUPATION Type of wor HOME MAKER	is for most of life DO HOT USE FIS	ETIRED 18, KIND OF BUSI		store, road construction, employment a	igency, etc.) 19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 60		
	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Strant and number or location)							
AL	2025 MASONIC DRI				L YEARS IN COUNTY 25, STATE	CONTROL DOLLETON		
USUAL RESIDENCE	21. CHY GARDNERVILLE	I	HTYPROVINCE GLAS	B9410	20 NV	FOREIGN COUNTRY		
INFOR-	26, INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHI LEONARD C. KELSE				s and number of rural route number, of K 610, SANTA YNE			
	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE — F	FIST	28 MIDDLE	30. LAST (Melden f	Vima)*			
ARE ON	-	**	= 85 No. 1	-		34, BIRTH STATE		
USE AND PARENT NFORMATION	31. NAME OF FATHER FIRST CHARLES	alik sia.	ag. MeDiOLE	RAUSEH	er i	RUSSIA		
SPOUSE	35. NAME OF MOTHER FIRST	5F	an. MIDOMÉ	37. LAST (Malden)	Takes and the second	30. BIRTH STATE		
N.	BESSIE	ý.	i i	MOREY	dy a.s. go			
TOR RAH	30, DISPOSITION DATE mm/dd/scyy 09/16/2004	OAR HILL CEM	ETERY DIST, SOLV	ing, ca	Notes ag	+ + 172		
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	er er	42. SIGNATURE OF EUR			43. LICENSE NUMBER 6062		
INERAL OCAL 9	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMEN	E THÉ BALL BALL BALL BALL BALL BALL BALL BAL	45. LICENSE MANDEE	40. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGIST	PART	*47. DATE, mm/dd/coyy		
존증	LOPER FUNERAL CE	iapel	FD1294	Mal School	#B	09/10/2004		
ш	IOI. PLACE OF DEATH COTTAGE HOSPITAL	Per A Care	and and an area of the second	102. IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY		Nasino Decedenta Dos		
PLACE OF DEATH	TOT. COUNTY	and the same of th	RECEITION WHERE FOUND (Street an	و الما الما الما الما	Ties of	Hisparit C. E. Home S.		
SANTA BARBARA PUBBLO AT BATH STREET SANTA BARBAR						# 5 <u>88 6 3</u> 5		
	107, CAUSE OF DEATH	Enter the challe of events — diese se cardiac entest, respiratory and	esse, injuries, or complications — that die est, or venitoular fibrills from without showin		Control of the Control	and Death I UR. DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?		
	IF IN PREUMO	ONIA, PROBABLI	E ASPIRATION	8 in street	. H. H. J. L.	DAYS CNR-04-0892		
	condition resulting in death) [B]	14 as 3 at 45 at 15 3		ha ya	下型电子型数据 (BR)	100, BIOPSY PERFORMED? DAYS YES X NO		
E	conditions. If any, leading to cause	RHAGE FROM DU	Compan officer		- 149	110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED?		
2	OR LINE A. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or			e stati e e e	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	YES X NO		
CAUSE OF DEATH	Injury that Initialed the events resulting in death) LAST	75 pr	Present Company	i tria.	Electronic parts	111. USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?		
5	112 OYHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS	CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BU	IT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYIN	A CANSE GIVEN IN 107	当在、4-1 (4-1)			
	LEFT SIDED CEREB	1.44	************************************	- 15年 日本 10年 日本 10年	Mariana di Salahan. Mariana di Salahan	n _d		
and the same of	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FO LAPAROTOMY, OVER	SRANY COMPITION IN (TEM 107 RSEW OF ULCER,	7 OR 1127 (Kyos, kultyps of operation and CASTROJEJUNOST	OMY 08/28/2004		VES X NO UNK		
<u>~ ₹</u>	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KIN	OWLEDGE DEATH OCCUPATED . 115	S SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF SEPTEMEN	1 4 4 1 1	THE LICENSE NUMBER	I17, DATE mm/6d/cayy		
CATIC		ecedani Last Sean Alive		men W	G027000	09/09/2004		
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	μ mm/dd/ccsy ps 08/27/2004 (an record of	PEPHEN R LEMON, I			BARBARA, CA 93105		
	119. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH O MANNERI OF CEATH Natural	COURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND I	PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	Could not be	NO UHK	RY DAYE mm/dd/osyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)		
չ	123. PLAGE OF INJURY (e.g., farme, con		Spicace byvastigation	determined	<u> </u>			
8								
ST.	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY COCULPRED (Events which resulted in Injury)							
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and triamber, or location, one city, and ZIF)							
5	Less SMINETING ST CONTRACT	ITY COPPAIL II	I am page :	Millions 490 Type Disse	TITLE OF CORONER/ DEPUTY CO	KINEH		
	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPU	11 GORONER	127. DATE IN	resurveyy 128, 17HE NAME,	THE OF CONCRETE DEPOST COR			
	L *				12.00	H.4 CENSUS TRACT		
STA REGIS		2 0			7845	97 784597		



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNÍA COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

DATE ISSUED 0 9 / 1 5 / 2004

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.



0629507

